

Certificate of Conformity

VWR Tubing Silicone 1 x 3 mm

VWR International certifies that the specified products meet all VWR specifications and quality criteria for release. The products comply in every respect with the relevant particular specifications, drawings, relevant standards and regulations in force.

VWR International certifie que les produits mentionnés respectent toutes les spécifications et critères de qualité VWR. Les produits satisfont aux spécifications particulières, aux plans, aux normes et règlements en vigueur s'y rapportant.

VWR International bestätigt hiermit, daß die angegebenen Produkte alle VWR Spezifikationen und Qualitätskriterien zur Freigabe erfüllen. Die Produkte entsprechen in jeder Hinsicht den maßgeblichen Spezifikationen, den Zeichnungen sowie den relevanten Normen und gültigen Vorschriften.

VWR Catalog No: 228-0701

Lot No: 4019555

Date of Manufacture: Mar 2020

Expiry Date: Sep 2022

Ø int.	Ø ext.	Wall thickness	Pk
1 mm	3 mm	1 mm	25 m

Material: Silicone, translucent, peroxide cross-linked

Formulation: S60V34B

Temperature resistance: - 50° to +200° C

Hardness (Shore durometer A): 60 ± 5

Density: 1.16

Compliant to:

FDA Regulations CFR 177.2600 & Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

European Pharmacopoeia 3.1.9, current revision.

USP < 88 > Class VI requirements.

Certificate of Conformity

ISO 10993 Testing Requirements. (Systemic toxicity, Cytotoxicity, Hemolysis, Acute intracutaneous reactivity, Delayed contact sensitization, Genotoxicity Ames test.)

Contains no materials derived from –or have been in contact with- TSE-relevant animal species according to the definitions in EMEA/410/01 current version.

DEHP free

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature

Date of issue: **March 2021**